RI

06-29-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ocuments or copy there of.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): David B. Parker, Independent Executor of the Estate of I. C. Parker, deceased 3108 West Sixth Street, Fort Worth, TX 76107 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Cother Estate of I.C. Parker, Deceased Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. Internal Address:Case postale 353 City:1800 Vevey _ Country: Switzerland ZIP:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	□ Individual(s) citizenship
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark No. (s) 504,742 504,743 906,333 tached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name:Robert H. Sanders Internal Address:c/o Nestle USA, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>800 North Brand Blvd 20th Floor</u> City: <u>Glendale</u> State: <u>CA</u> <u>ZIP: 91203</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-0775
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infetrue copy of the original document. Robert H. Sanders Name of Person Signing	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

AB/RA/6-27/AB695001

06/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000148 030775 504742

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARK: FROZEN DRUMSTICK AND DESIGN

REGISTRATION NO. 504,742 DATED: December 14, 1948

REGISTRANT: Societe des Produits Nestle S.A.

Nestle USA, Inc. whose postal address is:

NESTLE USA, INC. LEGAL DEPT. TRADEMARK SERVICE 800 NORTH BRAND BOULEVARD GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91203

is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.

By:

Charles A. Huguenin

Vice President

Dated: _____June 15, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, David B. Parker, as Independent Executor, without bond, of the Estate of I.C. Parker, deceased, and successor to the Trustee named in the agreement between I.C. Parker and Drumstick, Inc. dated January 10, 1950, ("Assignor") is the record owner and successor in interest to the original owner who adopted, and used the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which are shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the trademarks shown on Exhibit A are referred to herein as "the Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor, through its licensees, has used and is using the Trademarks; and WHEREAS, Société des Produits Nestlé S.A., a Swiss corporation having a place of business at CH-1800 Vevey ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademarks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledge, David B. Parker, as Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof shown on Exhibit A.

WITNESS

Linda l. Cloud

Date: 4/30/99

DAVID B. PARKER

as Independent Executor, without bond, of the Estate of I.C. Parker, deceased, and successor to the Trustee named in the agreement between I.C. Parker and Drumstick, Inc. dated January 10, 1950

David B. Parker

EXHIBIT A

DRUMSTICK TRADEMARKS

<u>USA</u>

Reg. No. 906,333 DRUMSTICK

RECORDED: 06/24/1999

Reg. No. 504,743 FROZEN DRUMSTICK & Design

Reg. No. 504,742 FROZEN DRUMSTICK & Design